

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS																																
2026 Utility Patch Program					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Bishop Brothers**		Cardinal Asphalt		Geauga Highway		Karvo Companies																			
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST				
1	253	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	S.Y.	3250	\$ 14.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 107,250.00																		
2	301	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE	TON	1138	\$ 147.00	\$ 167,286.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 172,976.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 153,630.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 225,324.00	\$ 151.56	\$ 172,475.28																		
3	304	CRUSHED LIMESTONE	TON	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00																		
4	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 1 SURFACE	TON	228	\$ 193.50	\$ 44,118.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 49,248.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 70,224.00																		
5	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00																		
6	452	8" CONCRETE PAVE. REPLACEMENT CLASS MS	S.Y.	20	\$ 123.50	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00																		
7	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH CLASS MS	S.Y.	73	\$ 113.50	\$ 8,285.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,410.00																		
8	452	EMBOSSED CONCRETE REPLACEMENT	S.Y.	20	\$ 136.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00																		
9	608	4" SIDEWALK CLASS MS	S.Y.	40	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00																		
10	609	CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT CLASS MS	L.F.	265	\$ 74.50	\$ 19,742.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 20,935.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00																		
11	611	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT	L.F.	100	\$ 7.75	\$ 775.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00																		
12	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	25	\$ 33.50	\$ 837.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 19,375.00																		
13																																
14																																
15																																
16																																
17																																
18																																
19																																
20																																
21																																
22																																
23																																
24																																
25																																
26																																
27																																
28																																
29																																
30																																
31																																
32																																
					TOTAL	\$ 298,784.50	TOTAL	\$ 277,646.00	TOTAL	\$ 290,290.00	TOTAL	\$ 372,706.00	TOTAL	\$ 413,609.28	TOTAL	\$ -	TOTAL	\$ -	TOTAL	\$ -	TOTAL	\$ -	TOTAL	\$ -	TOTAL	\$ -	TOTAL	\$ -				
					DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET										** INDICATES WINNING BID																	
					LOW		----->		HIGH																							